

June 7, 2024

knowledge & scholarship



EMPOWERED DREAMS: A GATEWAY TO AFFORDABLE EDUCATION AT FHSU

05/28/24

Fort Hays State University is pleased to announce two exciting programs for new on-campus freshmen who are Kansas residents. In the fall of 2024, FHSU will launch the Income-Based Awards (IBA) program and a \$1,500 housing scholarship program for all new full-time Kansas resident freshmen living on campus.



TEACHING HISPANIC LANGUAGE (VOCABULARY) AND CULTURE THROUGH FLAMENCO AND 'RUMBA CARIBENA' AN INTERACTIVE DANCE SESSION WITH PERFORMANCE 04/13/24

Dr. Chita Espino-Bravo and Dr. Nicole English presented and performed at 2024 World Languages Fair at KU. Hispanic Dance Sessions Dance Group members participating included: Diana Angarita, Shannon Ruder and Acacia Perales.



"THRYMHEIM"

10/28/23

Morgan Chalfant, instructor of English, published a story in Strange Aeon: 2023: Wonderfully Human. "Thrymheim" is about a space mining crew that finds an ancient artifact on an asteroid while mining for ore – an artifact that should never be touched by human hands.

heart of a tiger

President Tisa Mason



MEET JOSIE GAGE, A PATHFINDING FUTURE TEACHER

06/06/24

Since its early days as a "normal school," or teacher's college, FHSU has gone by several names: Western Branch of the Kansas Normal School, Fort Hays State Kansas State Normal School, Kansas State Teachers College of Hays, and Fort Hays State College. One central fact that has been at the core of all these changes is that Fort Hays State has been training teachers for more than 120 years.

Know of a good story for Heart of a Tiger? Email Tisa Mason, tamason@fhsu.edu

Do you have good news to share? Use our <u>Submit News</u> form. **To subscribe or unsubscribe** to the Tiger Weekly newsletter, click here.

Office of University Communications, 212 Sheridan Hall, 785-628-4208 FHSUNews@fhsu.edu

Fort Hays State University University Communications

212 Sheridan Hall
600 Park St.
Hays, KS 67601-4099
Phone: (785) 628-4208
fhsunews@fhsu.edu
www.facebook.com/forthaysstate
Twitter: @forthaysstate – all things FHSU
@fhsunews – University Communications news

